

		# ## (##		
RECORDAT]		IIIIII ATENT	'S ONLY	
BOX ASSIGNMENT	101997736			
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AN	D TRADEMARKS			
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231		-13-02		
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5				
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and	d Execution Date(s) of Do	ocument(s) 🔲 Ci	neck here if additional name(s) attached	
Name(s): Freightliner Corpora	tion			
Execution Date(s): April 30, 20	000			
3. Name and address of receiving pa	arty	Check here if addition	onal name(s) & address(es) are attached	
Name Freightliner LLC				
Address 4747 N. Channel Ave.				
City Portland	State/Country OR		Zip	
4. Nature of Conveyance		MCHANGE DE	= MARGRATE FORM AND	
Assignment Merger	Security Agreement	Name Change	ORPORATE FORM, AND	
5. Total number of applications and	natents involved: 1			
6. 'Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3		···		
7. Check here if any deficiency/o	verpayment is authorized	l to be charged to	deposit account 02-4550	
8. Enter either the Execution date (o	f the Declaration and Pov	ver of Attorney), A	pplication Number, or the	
Patent Number. Do not enter mo		-		
A. This document is being filed				
B. Patent Application No.(s) of Check here if additional numbers are		•		
9. Correspondent's name, address, a				
David P. Petersen	ind telephone number			
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP			FEB . 1 3 . 2002	
One World Trade Center, Suite 160	00		TED : I Section	
121 S.W. Salmon Street				
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988				
Telephone: 503-226-7391				
10. Negative Please return the attached p	ostcard to confirm that tl	nese items have be	en received.	
11. Statement and signature To the	best of myknowledge and	belief, the foregoing	g information is true and	
	t and any attached copy is	altrue copy of the o	riginal document.	
ANG TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	1// H	This		
David P. Petersen'	1 Muy of ch	www.	January 9, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	and the second	Date	

02/28/2002 DBYRNE

cd Docketing

PATENT

REEL: 12612 FRAME: 0969

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FREIGHTLINER CORPORATION" TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"FREIGHTLINER CORPORATION" TO "FREIGHTLINER LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9:30
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000.

ANYS SECOND

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0711972

DATE: 10-03-00

0912343 8100V

001483405

PATENT REEL: 12612 FRAME: 0970

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FREIGHTLINER CORPORATION TO FREIGHTLINER LLC

Freightliner Corporation, a Delaware corporation, files this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company ("this Certificate of Conversion") and hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The converting entity is Freightliner Corporation (the "Corporation"), which was originally incorporated in Delaware on April 14, 1981 by the filing of a Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware under the name of Freightliner Acquisition Corp. Such name was amended to Freightliner Corporation by a Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of Freightliner Acquisition Corp. filed December 21, 1981 with the Secretary of State of Delaware.
- 2. The name of the converting entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Freightliner Corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Freightliner LLC, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation of Freightliner LLC filed in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to Freightliner LLC (the "Conversion") has been approved by the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of §266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
 - 5. The Conversion shall be effective as of 11:59 pm on Sunday, April 30, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company on behalf of the Corporation as of this <u>31</u> day of March, 2000.

FREIGHTLINER CORPORATION

Title Senior Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:30 AM 04/25/2000 001208781 - 0912343

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 2

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FREIGHTLINER LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0711972

DATE: 10-03-00

REEL: 12612 FRAME: 0972

0912343 8100V

001483405

04/25/2000 8:20: PAGE 4/4 RightFAX

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

FREIGHTLINER LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Freightliner LLC.
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware, County of New Castle, is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and the name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
 - The Company shall have perpetual existence.
- 4. The filing of this Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 11:59 pm on Sunday, April 30, 2000 upon the conversion of Freightliner Corporation into the Company effected by the filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware of a Certificate of Conversion and this Certificate of Formation (the "Conversion").
- 5. It is intended that the Conversion effect a complete liquidation of Freightliner Corporation within the meaning of Sections 332, 334(b)(1) and 337 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and corresponding provisions of applicable state laws pursuant to a plan of complete liquidation duly adopted by the undersigned sole shareholder of Freightliner Corporation.
- 6. It is intended that, in accordance with Treasury Regulations Section 301.7701-3 and corresponding provisions of applicable state laws (and any successor provisions), the Company be disregarded as an entity separate from its sole member for all income and franchise tax purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person, the sole shareholder of Freightliner Corporation as of the date hereof and the sole member of Freightliner LLC effective as of the Conversion, has executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 31 day of March, 2000.

DAIMLERCHRYSLER NORTH AMERICA HOLDING CORPORATION

· ----

Title

E-PRESIDENT

L. LOFFREDO

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:30 AM 04/25/2000

001208781 - 0912343

PortInd2-4219398.7 0030037.0100

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 12612 FRAME: 0973